
0015A 003782

Induslnd Bank

Aqction Sale Notice under SARFAESI ACT 2OO2

Sale of immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2OO2 (h€reinafter referred to as the Act),

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower/s and cuarantor/s in particular
that the under mentioned property mortgaged to tnduslnd bank Limited, the possession of which had
been taken by the Authonsed Officer of the Bank under Sec 13(4) of the Act wi be sold by Auction
as mentioned below for recovery of under mentjoned dues and aDplicable interest, charqes and costs
etc as detailed below.

The property described below is being sold on "As is where is", "As is what is,,, and "Whatever there
is" under the Rule no. B & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules (hereinafter referred to as
the rules) for the recoverv of the dues detailed as under:

Details of Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors M/S Vaishnavi Trading Company (Borrowe4i
lllr. Gobin.la Pralad Sharmr (Mo.tgagorlcuaranlor);
l!1r8. Nltu Sharma (Guarantor)i

GroupAccountwith M/B Vabhnavi TradingCompany:

L Mr. Goblnda Pra3ad Sharma (Borrow€r/ltortg.gor)i
2. il/S Vebhnavi Tradlng Compeny (cuarantor);
3. Mra. Nltu Shama (Guarantor

1.

Tota, Amount due as o;30-ll-2024 lrnctudrng
both accounts mentioned above)

Lot No. Description of secured assets

Rs. 1,52,01,804.95/ (Rupees One Crore Fifty iwo
Lakhs One Thousand Eight Hundred Four and peisa

Ninety F ive only) as on 30-11-2024 plus further interest
at the applicable rate as per Sanction Letter and penal
int€rest at the rate of 18.75% (on simple basisJ from 01_
12-2024 together with costs, charges and expenses
Incurred

PhysicalPossession

Not known to the Bank

Reierve Pricc

Nature of Possession

Details of encumbrances over the prooerties

1 Property 1l

All that Office No. 215, 1,r Floor admeasuring Super/Buitt
up area 120.54 sq. ft. height 1.0'5 feet, of,,Shubh Business
Towe/', 5ituated at Bhaisthan Road, Ramsagar para, Ward
No. 17, Raipur, P.H. No. 106 A, Tahsiland District Rajour.
Chhattisgarh-492001 (along with proportionate undivided
share of area/ land as per deed) The said Office is in the
limit of Nagar Nigam Raipur butted and bounded by: In
North:- Saluja Steel; In South : Common passage; ln East
: Office No. 216; In West: Office No. 214

TRs. 38,57,280/- Rs. 3,85,72a1-
(Rupees Thirty I lRupees Three
EiShr Lakhs Fifty I takhs tithty Five
Seven Thousand ] Thousand Seven
Two Hundred I Hundred Twenty
Eighty Only) EiSht Ontyl
(combihed 

]

Resefve Pdce ot l

Xoll€r. Br.n<h: lndu\ no Bank !'m(&, Sdv tr, towed, lA,
upperwood street, Kotkata -700017Tei: (33) 4426ar33

negLtered Office. 240l Gen.Thlhmayy. Road, Pon€41 1 Oot, Indta
Tel,: (020) 2634 3201 Fa( (020) 2634 3241 Msit us ar www.lndu5ind.com
CIN: L65l9l PNI 994P1C076333



;'The details/description of prop€rty is more specifically

described in the Sale Deed no.3126 executed on

13.09.2013 in the name ofM. Gobinda Prasad Sharma

Property 2:
All that office No. 216, 1't Floor admeasuring Super/Built

up area 120.54 sq. ft. height 10'5 feet, of"shubh Business

Tower", situated at ghaisthan Road, Ramsagar Para, Ward

No. 17, Raipur, P.H. No. 106 A, Tahsil and District Raipur,

Chhattisgarh-492001(along with proportionate undivided

share of area/ land as per deed) Th€ said Office is in the

limit of Nagar NiSam Raipur hltted and bounded byr ln

Northi Saluja Steel; In South : Common passage; In East :

office No. 2164; ln West I Office No.215
*'The details/description of property is more specifitally

described in the Sale Deed no. 2253 executed on

21.0S,2014 in the name of Mr. Gobinda Prasad Sharma'

PJoperty 1 .nd
P.operty 2)

Rs. S,5f,000/-
(Rqpe€s flve
Lakhs Fitty One

Thous.rd Onlyl

I ttratrtat bearingttte FlatNo.3O3 inthe 3rd Floo., Block-

B. Built up Area 1450 sq ft., situated of "Om Shree King

code". Part of survey / Kh. No. 14V1& 150/1, Area 0 042

Hect., Kh. No. 152, Area 0060 Hed., Kh. No 153, Area

0.053 Hect., Kh. No. 154/1,Area O.O3O Hect., (h No 162/3

& 207133, Area 0.232 Hect, part of Kh. No. 162/7 &

207147, Area of 0.036 Hect., Tota I admeasu.inS Area 0.453

Hect. or 48760 5q. ft. & suNey/ Kh. No. 15U2-3-4'5-6,

A.ea 0,045 Hect. and 15U7, Area 0,042 Hect., TotalArea

0.087 Hect. or 9363 sq. ft, Total tand Area admeasuring

58123 5q, ft., situated at Khamhardih, Shankar Nagar, Dr'

Bhimrao Ambedkar ward No 27, RIC-Raipur-1, P.H No'

110, Tah. & District R.ipur, chhattisgarh{g2ool and

bounded by as per map attached with Sale Deed
*.The details/description of p.operty is more speciflcally

I described in the Sale Deed duly registered on 20.03.2017

I in Eook No,-a-l, volume No.- 72845 at Serial No.- 7840 of

I snt in the otfice of the sub'R€gistrar, Raipur, chhattisg.rh

I inthe name of Mr. Gobinda Prasad sharma
I

Rs. 55,1O000/-
(Rupees FlftY Five

Lakhs Ter
tholsend Oolyl

The details regartlng Auction are mentioned below:

Date and time of Auction ror l.ot wo. t, 1gOZ-ZOZ5 (11rOO AM till12:00 noon)

For Lot No.2:1942-2025 (11:00AM till12:00 noon)

Online Auction Websllq trttos ZwurwlanteauCjpns-gPO
Last date ror sub4591q1919419q46 17-i)-)o2\ tFor all Lot Nos.)

Rs.5o,oo0/- only (tor all Lot Nos.)Minimum Bid Increment Amount
Date and tlme of insPedion of
property for intending purchasers

to. Lot tto. t, 3O4t-2025 (11r00 AM till01:00 PM)

For Lot No.2:3141-2025 (11:00 AM till01:00 PM)



I'loblle No. 9874438785
Emaii:

Contact details Authorised Offlcer

rtre aet-alts reqarding E Auction are mentioned below:

Name of
Auction Aqency

M/s C I India Private Umlted

He{p Line nos. 07 291981124/ 25/ 26

Email address suooort@bankeauctions.com: delhl@clindia com

website
Address

httos: //www.bankeauctions.com

3.

1.

IlBugglgNPlIIQM!

The Auction sale is being conducted by Authorised Offrcer under the provisions of SARFAESI Act

with the aid through e-;uction Action/Bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Mode"

iii.rqh til*;biiE https://www.bankeauction' com M/s c 1 India Private Limited is the service

provider to arrange platform for e-audion.

The auction is conducted as per the furtherTerms and conditions of the 8id Document and as p€r

il;;;;;;" -t"i;ui tni.ein Bidders mav 90 throush the website of Induslnd bank'

***inOu.ina."or and website of the s€wice prtvider, httpsl//www.bankeauctions.com for bid

Jocuments and details of the secured assets put up for auction/obtaining the bid form.

Bidssha||besubmittedonlineonlyintheprescribedformatwithre|evantdetails.Fordetai|sp|ease
contact on above Help Llne nos. of M/s C 1 lndia Private Llmlted or email ati

support@bankeauctions.com; delhi@cllndia com'

Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposlted through RTGSAEFT/Fund Transfer to the credit

oij"J* nli'ait& ugt. - A/c No 00153!64604005, Induslnd Bank Limited' upper wood Street

irJ*t'. iofiutu; IFsc-coder lNDBOooool5 before submitting bids

The Intending bidders should also submlt a copy of the bid form submitted 'online' alonq with the

uii "". 
oi n-enlrres remittance towards EMo in a sealed cover addressed to the Authorised

6m."rljnouiina a"nk Ltd, 3A Upper Wood street, savitri Towers, Kolkata 700017 so as to reach

;;:;;;;;;|. b"f"* 17-d2-2oii at 5rooPM The sealed cover should be super scribed with"Bid

iir- oil;,;ffi;; t-lucton Sale in the A/c of "lills vaishnavl Tradlng complnv and itl
Groqp Account".

6, on compliance wrth the above, the bidders shall be provided with the facility of online participation
- i. tt"'int". se auction oiaotng. bntine bidding wilt take place at the u/ebsite of

httosr//www.bank€auctlons.com and shall be subiect to the terms.and conditions mentioned

#;fi;--"el|as thos" sir.n in the bid document Further the sale shall be In accordance wlth the

SARFAESI Act/Rules

7. No oerson other than the intending bidder themselves, or their duly authorized agent shall be

allowed to participate in the E-Auction

8. The intending participants of the E-Auction may download coples of sale notice' terms and
" ;;;;i;;;;;"E ;;ctloi, t'"tp rnunuat on operational part of E-Auction andprocess compliance form

.JiiiitJ i,i trt;i- "-iu.tion 
rrom the above mentioned website of service provider i e'



httos://www.bankeauctions.com For the purpose of participation in e-audion, the intending
bidders must have an active e-mail ID and PAN Number.

9. It is the sole responsibility of the brdder to obtain the computer terminal system with internet
connection to enable him/her to participate in the bidding, Any issue with regard to connectavity
during the course of the bidding online shall be the sole responsibility of the bidder and no claim
in this regard shall be entertained by the Bank or the E-auction Service Provider.

10. Bidders are required to comply with KYC norms and provide self-attested KYC documents online
as well as offline. The genunity of the KYC documents is the sole responsibility of the bidder.

11. Offers that are not dulv filled up or offers not accompanied by the EMD or offers received after the
above date and tlme prescribed hereln will not be considered / treated as valld offers, and
accordingly shall be rejeded.

12. After exDirv of the last date of submission of bids with El4D, Authorised officer shall examine the
bids received by him and conflrm the details of the qualified bidders (who have quoted thelr blds
on and above the reserve price and pald the stipulated EMD with the Bank along with other factors
like valid KYC etc) to the servlce provider [!tp!/!.w!Lbaokea!g!io0E.!gm to enable them to allow
only those bidders to participate in the online inter se bidding/a'udion proceedings at the date and
time mentioned in E - Auction Sale notice

13. Auction wlll be scheduled for an anitial period of 60 minutes followed by unlimjted extension of 5
minutes each viz, the auction will run for 60 minutes first and in case there is a valid bid received
wlthin last 5 mlnutes, the auctlon wlll get extended for another 5 mlnutes The process wlil
continue until there are no valid bids during last 5 minutes.

14.In no eventuality the property would be sold below the Reserve Prlce.

15.The property shall be sold to highest bidder, subject to acceptance of the bid by the secur€d
creditor.

16.The successful applicant declared through the process of e-auctlon shall deposlt 25Vo of the
purchase amount (incluslve of EMD), lmmediately on closure of the E-auction sale proceedings

through the mode of payment mentioned in clause (4). The successful bidder is advised to note
the buslness hours of the Bank to avold technical issues/default.

17.The balance amount of the purchas€ money shall be paid to the Authorized Offlcer of Induslnd
Bank Limited on or before 15th day from the date of E-Auction or such extended period as agreed
upon in writing by the Authorized Officer. In case of any default of respective payment within the
stlpulated period, the sale will automatically stand revoked and the entlre deposit made by the
bidder together with the earnest money shall be forfeited without any notice and the property
shall be resold. The defaulting bldder shall not have any recourse/claim against the
Bank/Authorised offi cer.

18.The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned on the closure of the E-auction sale
proceedings without interest.

19.The successful bldder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificate,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoing,
both existing and future relatlng to the properties.

*t***



20.The sale certificate will be issued in the name of the successful bidder only and for the successful
bid amount as sale considerataon, after payment of the entire successful bid amounvclosing bid
amount and other charges if any.

21, The defaulting purchaser/bidder shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum
for which it may be subsequently sold.

22. The property is sold in "AS IS WHERE IS, AS I5 WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE tS" ln all respects
and subject to statutory dues if any, The antending bidders should make dascrete enquiry as
regards any claim, charges/encumbrances on the properties, of any authority, besides the Bank's
charges and should satisfy themselves about the title, extent, quallty and quantity of the property
before submitting their bid. For any dlscrepancy in the property the participating bidder is solely
responsible for all future recourses from the date of submission of bid.

23. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over
the property or on any other matter etc will be entertained after submission of the bid/confirmation
of sale.

24. The Authorized Officer/Bank will not be responsible fur any charge, lien, encumbrance, property
tax dues, electricity dues etc or any other dues to the Govemment, local authority or anybody, in
respect ofthe property under sale.

25. ProsDective bidders are advised to peruse the coDies of title deed, if any available with the Secured
creditor and also carry out their own inquires to satisfy themselves regarding title to the property,
marketabillty, rlght, Interest, encumbrances, dues lf any, over the property. It ls the sole
responsibility of the prospective buyer and no claim against the bank will be entertained.

26.The Authorized Offlcer has the absolute right and dlscretlon tg accept or rejed any bld or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale or addld€lete/change any of the terms and conditions of this
sale at anv time without prior notice to the owner, bidder, publlc etc and without assigning any
reason,

27.The E-Auctlon sale is subjed to the conflrmatlon by the Secured Credltor/Bank. If the
borrowe/guarantor pays the amount due to the Eank in full before date of sale, no sale will be
conducted. The successful bidder shall not have claim in this regard and cancellation of the
sale/auction is at the discretion of the BEnk/Authorised Omcer.

2S.Induslnd Bank Ltd has appointed t\4/s C1 India Private Limited as a service provider who will assist
the undersigned in conducting the auction.

29. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-Auction from M/s Cl Indla Private Llmited on
httos://www.bankeauctions.com; Help Line nos,: 07291981124/ 25/ 26t Email Id:
support@bankeauctions.com.

30. The intending purchasers can inspect the property with prior appointment at his/her expenses on
the time and date mentioned above. For Inspection of the properties please contact the Authorised
Oficer Mr. Rohit Swaroop on 98744 38785 / rohit.swaroop@indusind.com,

31. The partlculars speclfied in the Descriptlon of property have been stated to the best of Informatlon
of secured creditor and the secured credltor \,!ill not be responsible for any error, misstatement or
omts90n,



32. For further d€tails contad the Authorised Oficer I'lr. Rohlt Swaroop on 98711438785 /
rohlt.swaroop@lnduslnd.com .

33.The submis3lon of the blds shall dcem that the Intendlng Adders have taken all precautlons and
sausfi€d themselvG wlth rusDect to the condldons of tfie s€orr€d ass€ts and the terms and
cqndldons of the aucdon. It shall not be oper for th€ Int€nding Bdders to ralge any lssue after
having submltted the bids and/or partldpated In the s€le pmceedings.

Drt ! O&Ol-2o25

PbcG! Rllpul


